INDIA

No(s). 31711/201

BHUPENDRANATH HARICHAND KAPOOR

Petitioner(

SECTION

s)

s)

VERSUS

AYODHYANATH H.KAPOOR(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent (

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Isha Garg, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to

4 have fai

led to from the second second

file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 5 and 12 to 19 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

chance is given to the weeks time, as

learned

counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 20.8.2015 of this Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 6 to 11.

List again on 27.1.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(M V RAMESH)

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.11.06

16:24:21 SCT

Reason:

MG

Registrar