SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31711/2014

INDIA

BHUPENDRANATH HARICHAND KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYODHYANATH H.KAPOOR(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rohit Rattu, Adv. Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. Ms.Reena Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent Nos.1-4 have failed to file the

ter

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.5,6 & 11-19, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent Nos.7-10 have refused to receive dasti notice. This is not proper service. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of those respondents within four weeks.

List the matter again on 10.08.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by POOJA SHARMA Date: 2016.07.02 10:10:45 TLT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

coun

SB